
NFP - Arizona Location List 
 
 

 Scottsdale:   8201 North Hayden Road, Scottsdale, Arizona, 85258 
Phone:  480-947-3556   Fax:  480-947-6699 
Jean Wolff, PL Account Manager    jawolff@nfp.com  

    Phil Young, PL Account Manager    pyoung@nfp.com 
 

 Mesa:     2023 West Guadalupe Road, Suite 2, Mesa, Arizona, 85202 
Phone:  480-456-8780   Fax:  480-556-0242 
Kami Ishikawa, PL Account Manager/Department Trainer  kishikawa@nfp.com 
Luis Zazueta, PL Account Processor    lzazueta@nfp.com 
Leighann Sargent, Vice President, Personal Lines    lsargent@nfp.com  

 

 Glendale:   17100 N 67th Ave, Bldg 7 Ste 100A, Glendale, AZ 85308 
Phone:  623-878-5109   Fax:  623-878-0785 
Wendy Akroyd, PL Account Manager      wakroyd@nfp.com      
Jenny Mast, PL Account Manager      jmast@nfp.com  
Michael Oliver, PL Account Manager    moliver@nfp.com 
Betzy Arreola, PL Account Processor      barreola@nfp.com  

 

 Lake Havasu City:   2250 McCulloch Blvd., Lake Havasu City,AZ 86403-5997 
Phone:  928-855-3081   Fax:  928- 855-8609 
Elena Stoffel, PL Account Manager    estoffel@nfp.com 
Julie Grace, PL Account Manager      jgrace@nfp.com  
Melissa Martin, PL Account Manager     mmartin@nfp.com  
Sue Sparling, PL Account Manager     ssparling@nfp.com  
Rebecca Gravelle, PL Processor       rgravelle@nfp.com  
Julie Matzat, PL Northern Territory Manager    jmatzat@nfp.com  

 

 Bullhead City:    3651 Hwy 95 Ste B, Bullhead City, AZ 86442 
Phone:  928-763-3999   Fax:  928- 763-8373 
Brenda Dunn, PL Account Manager     bdunn@nfp.com  
Sara Andrew, PL Account Manager     sandrew@nfp.com  

 

 Kingman:    3737 Stockton Hill Rd., Kingman, AZ 86401 

mailto:jawolff@nfp.com
mailto:pyoung@nfp.com
mailto:kishikawa@nfp.com
mailto:lzazueta@nfp.com
mailto:lsargent@nfp.com
mailto:wakroyd@nfp.com
mailto:jmast@nfp.com
mailto:moliver@nfp.com
mailto:barreola@nfp.com
mailto:estoffel@nfp.com
mailto:jgrace@nfp.com
mailto:mmartin@nfp.com
mailto:ssparling@nfp.com
mailto:rgravelle@nfp.com
mailto:jmatzat@nfp.com
mailto:bdunn@nfp.com
mailto:sandrew@nfp.com


Phone:  928-757-9404   Fax:  928- 757-9406 
Lisa Ortiz, PL Account Manager      lortiz@nfp.com  
Pamela Hornsby, PL Account Manager     phornsby@nfp.com  
Grace Boccio, PL Account Manager     gboccio@nfp.com  

 

 Nogales:    204 West Mariposa Road, Suite 2, Nogales, AZ 85621 
Phone:  520-281-9141   Fax:  520-281-0430 
Jessica Bustamante, PL Account Manager    jbustamante@nfp.com  

 

 Douglas:    561 10th Street, Douglas, AZ 85608 
Phone:  520-364-8496   Fax:  520-364-5443 
Pamela Teran, PL Account Manager     pteran@nfp.com  
Sarela Munoz, PL Account Processor    smunoz@nfp.com 

 
 Prescott Valley:   8168 E Florentine Rd. Ste D, Prescott, AZ  86314 

Phone:  928-775-3430   Fax:  928-775-3429 
Kim Steege, PL Account Manager     ksteege@nfp.com  
Christina Applegate, PL Account Manager    capplegate@nfp.com  

 

 Tucson:    4544 E Camp Lowell Dr, Suite 140, Tucson, AZ  85712 
Phone:  520-886-9000   Fax:  520-886-4606 
Kathy Taylor, PL Account Manager     ktaylor@nfp.com  

 

 Las Vegas, NV:    4110 S Maryland Pkwy, Ste 17 Las Vegas,  NV 89119  NO P&C 
Phone:  800-313-7277   Fax:  702-735-7370 
No Insurance Staff @ This Location 

 

 Reno, NV:    465 S Meadows Pkwy, Ste 15 Reno, NV 89521   NO P&C 
Phone:  800-405-7277   Fax:  775-853-4172 
No Insurance Staff @ This Location 
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